Minister’s Scholarship Scheme (PMSS), a merit-based initiative that 

provides financial assistance for higher technical and professional 

education to the wards of CAPFs/AR personnel. Till date, 54,551 

beneficiaries have availed scholarship under this scheme. Since 

inception, total Rs/- 2,36,21,000 (two crore thirty six lakh twenty one 

thousand) has been allocated to WARB as Normal Welfare Grant. No 

proposal to establish CAPF Welfare Boards in each State/Union Territory 

is under consideration.